
Councillor Allowances and Expenses 1 January 2025 to 31 March 2025

2024 – 2025 FY

Quarter 3

Cr Jane Agirtan $6,795.84 $249.00 $350.00 $7,394.84

Cr Kirralee Ashworth-Collett $6,795.84 $318.00 $350.00 $7,463.84

Cr Tony Athansopoulos $6,795.84 $249.00 $7,044.84

Cr Georgia Erevnidis $6,795.84 $318.00 $7,113.84

Cr Chris Hill $6,795.84 $249.00 $7,044.84

Cr Chris Howe[3] $11,542.00 $318.00 $11,860.00

Cr Tess Law $6,795.84 $318.00 $2,590.00 $415.83 $10,119.67

Cr Sarah O’Donnell $6,795.84 $249.00 $2,494.00 $9,538.84

Cr Georgina Oxley[4] $23,084.34 $249.00 $350.00 $23,683.34

Cr Hadi Saab $6,795.84 $318.00 $7,113.84

Cr Caroline White $6,795.84 $249.00 $7,044.84

[1] The Victorian Independent Remuneration Tribunal set the allowance payable to Mayors, Deputy Mayors and Councillors which was adjusted on 1 July 2024 and 18 December 2024.

[2] Communication expenses include standard data and mobile plan costs

[3] Cr Chris Howe was elected Deputy Mayor on 13 November 2024

[4] Cr Georgina Oxley was elected Mayor on 13 November 2024

Other 
Expenditure

Total
Councillor 

Allowance [1] Communication [2] Training, Conferences 
and Education


